BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

COUNTY OF ATLANTIC

ORDINANCE 2024-11

AN ORDINANCE ADDING CHAPTER 20-10 ESTABLISHING A JUNIOR FIREFIGHTERS AUXILIARY

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT that:

The Borough of Longport Code hereby adds Chapter 20 Sections 10, establishing a Junior Firefighters Auxiliary:

§ 20-10 Junior firefighters.

The Borough of Longport Fire Department is authorized pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:14-95 to establish a Junior Firefighter Auxiliary between the ages of 16 and 18. The Junior Firefighter Auxiliary is subject to the permitted activities of junior firefighters provided in any applicable federal and state statutes and/or regulations, Borough ordinances, Longport Fire Department and/or Volunteer Fire Company standard operating guidelines established by The Borough of Longport Fire Department and approved by Resolution of the Borough Board of Commissions.

Vote on First Reading: 4/17/2024

publication: 4/23/2024

C	FFICIAL RECORD (OF GOVERNING BOI	DY VOTING ON 2	1 st Reading/Intro	duction	
COMMISSIONERS	MOTION	SECOND	AYE	NAY	NV	AB
Russo		Х	Х			
Leeds			Х			
Lawler	Х		х			

Vote on Second Reading/Public Hearing: 5/15/2024

publication: 5/21/2024

DO NOT USE SPACE BELOW OFFICIAL RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTING ON FINAL PASSAGE									
Russo						Х			
Leeds	Х		Х						
Lawler		Х	Х						
X-indicates vote	NV-not votin	g AB Abse	ent	1		1			

Borough of Longport

Signature page for Ordinance 2024-11

Page 3 of 3

Monica Kyle, RMC, CMR

Mayor Nicholas Russo

Municipal Clerk

Commissioner James P. Leeds, Sr.

Commissioner Daniel Lawler